

BOROUGH OF CHATHAM HILLSIDE AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BID TALLY SHEET February 7, 2020				PAVING MATERIALS & CONTRACTING LLC. 150 RIVER RD, SUITE H4 MONTVILLE, NJ 07045		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION 404 COIT ST. IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		MARK PAVING 77 CUTTERS DOCK RD. WOODBIDGE, NJ 07095		DLS CONTRACTING 271 US HWY 46, STE. D-205 FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004		TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION 22 FIFTH ST. SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876		S & L CONTRACTORS 200 SWENSON DR. KENILWORTH, NJ 07033		AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING 96 MIDLAND AVE. KEARNY, NJ 07032		AJM CONTRACTORS 300 KULLER RD. CLIFTON, NJ 07011		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES 1316 ENGLISH TOWN RD. OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857		CCM CONTRACTING INC 336 ROUTE 22 GREEN BROOK, NJ 08812	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION - BASE BID - PROPOSAL A	UNIT	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 19,996.25	\$ 19,996.25	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,572.41	\$ 6,572.41	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,210.00	\$ 17,210.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23,242.35	\$ 23,242.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	12,000	\$ 5.25	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 38,400.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1,335	\$ 99.25	\$ 132,498.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 113,475.00	\$ 84.64	\$ 112,994.40	\$ 77.00	\$ 102,795.00	\$ 85.17	\$ 113,701.95	\$ 89.00	\$ 118,815.00	\$ 78.22	\$ 104,423.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 118,815.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 98,456.25
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE	TON	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 170.30	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00
6	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE	SY	430	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,431.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.30	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,085.00
7	TACK COAT	GAL	950	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	130	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 10,842.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 9,847.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 10,751.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	175	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 122.30	\$ 21,402.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 112.34	\$ 19,659.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,400.00
10	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	540	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 43.69	\$ 23,592.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,280.00
11	9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	45	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 1,631.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43.69	\$ 1,966.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00
12	GRANITE BLOCK CURB (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	50	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.11	\$ 2,105.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
13	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIR.)	UNIT	35	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	LF	1,655	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,903.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,903.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,482.50	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,002.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,201.15	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,813.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,234.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,482.50
15	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	350	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 612.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 602.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 633.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 693.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	LF	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 276.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 276.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 290.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 317.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
17	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	35	\$ 11.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 220.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 241.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	17	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 132.01	\$ 2,244.17	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
19	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	19	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 355.36	\$ 6,751.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	4	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 288.08	\$ 1,152.32	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
21	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
22	DRUMS	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
23	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	99.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.99	\$ 5.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.99	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00
25	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	STRAW MULCHING	SY	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
29	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SUB TOTAL - PROPOSAL A				\$306,307.00		\$275,758.35		\$271,272.71		\$268,615.50		\$262,859.87		\$295,211.60		\$253,708.69		\$257,286.50		\$269,900.00		\$242,118.75	

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

TOP LINE: PRICE DISCREPANCY IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OF \$720.90
BLACK ROCK : PRICE DISCREPANCY OF \$ 100.00 DUE TO PRICE BEING ROUND OFF
CCM CONTRACTORS INK: PRICE DISCREPANCY OF \$3,000.00